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•• CHAPTER 29. 

[Published February 9,1860.] 

AN ACT to provide for holding the first term of the circuit court of the 
oounty of Iowa, for the year 1860. 

The People of the State" of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as folloive: 

Thu changed SECTIoN 1. The first regular term of the 'circuit court 
in and for the county of Iowa, for the year 1860, shall 
be held on the second. Monday of May in' said year

' 
 in-

stead of the third Monday in February, as heretofore 
provided by law. 

Proceedings 	SEC. 2. All causes, recognizanees, and other proceed- 
continued. ings of every kind, in said court, are hereby continued 

until the said second Monday in May, and all causes 
shall be brought on for trial, in the manner required by 
law, at the time herein provided for holding said term, 
and the passage of this act shall not invalidate any pro-
cess or proceeding in said court. ,  

Repealing sec- SEC. 3. So much of section 1, of chapter 1, of the 
don. 	General Laws of 1859, as conflicts with the previsions 

of this act, are, fpr the purposes of this set, hereby re- 
pealed. 

Sze. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved February 9, 1860. 

CHAPTER 30. 
[Published February 10, 1860.] 

AN ACT to extend the time for the collection of taxes in the city of 
Madison. 

The People of the State of TViseonsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Extended to SECTION 1. The time for the voluntary payment of all 
2d Mond. i 
April. 	n  taxes, except State taxes, for the year 1859, levied pur- 

suant to any law of this State, in the city of Madison, in 
Dane county, is hereby extended to the second Monday 
in April next. 

Duties of col- SEC. 2. The collector may receive such taxes, men- 
lector. 	timed in his tax list, as shall be voluntarily paid to him 
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prior to the second Monday in April next, and give his 
receipt, therefor, to the party or parties applying to pay 
the same. 

SRC. 3. If, upon the second Monday in April next, Renewal of 
there shall be any taxes levied in the year 1859, in the warrant. 
city of Madison, due and unpaid, it shall be the duty of 
the collector of taxes to present his original warrant, for 
the collection thereof, to the officer who issued the same, 

• for a renewal thereof; and it is hereby made the duty of 
said officer to renew said warrant by endorsing thereon, 
or annexing thereto, an order as follows : 	' 
COUNTY OF DANE, 

88. CITY OF MADISON, 
The within (or foregoing) warrant is hereby renewed Formoforder. 

for the period of thirty days, from the second Monday 
in April, A. D. 1860; which order shall be dated on the 
day when the same is made and signed officially,. by the 
officer making the same, and re-delivered to the collector 
therein named. 

paroibie SEC. 4. The collector named in such warrant, on the 	col- 

renewal thereof, as aforesaid, shall proceed, forthwith, to e  
collect the unpaid taxes mentioned in his tax list, by seiz-
ure and sale of personal property, in the manner provided 
by law. 

SEO. 5. The term, of office of the collector of taxes, .c°P.rZ ed.t.rm 
for the year 1859, in the city of Madison, is hereby ex- -It  — 
tended to the fourteenth day of May next ; but such col- 
lector shall give a neir official bond, on or before the first t illgt`e new 
Monday in April next, in such sum as the common coun- 
cil may direct; conditioned for the faithful discharge of 
the duties of his office, and the faithful application and 
payment, as directed by existing laws, of all moneys and 
delivery of all books or papers, now in his hands, or 
which may come into his hands by virtue of his office. 

SEO. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from Act to take ef- feet 
and after its passage. 

Approved February 10, 1860. 


